THE DATASHEET OF
ADUM7223BCCZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Isolated Precision Half-Bridge
Driver, 4.0 A Output
Data Sheet ADuM7223
Rev. A Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(CC-13-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
No. of
Channels
Output Peak
Current (A)
Minimum
Output
Voltage (V)
Junction
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
Ordering
Quantity
ADuM7223ACCZ 2 4 4.5 −40°C to +125°C 13-Terminal LGA CC-13-1
ADuM7223ACCZ-RL7 2 4 4.5 −40°C to +125°C 13-Terminal LGA,
7” Tape and Reel
CC-13-1 1,000
ADuM7223BCCZ 2 4 7.5 −40°C to +125°C 13-Terminal LGA CC-13-1
ADuM7223BCCZ-RL7 2 4 7.5 −40°C to +125°C 13-Terminal LGA,
7” Tape and Reel
CC-13-1 1,000
ADuM7223CCCZ 2 4 11.5 −40°C to +125°C 13-Terminal LGA CC-13-1
ADuM7223CCCZ-RL7 2 4 11.5 −40°C to +125°C 13-Terminal LGA,
7” Tape and Reel
CC-13-1 1,000
EVAL-ADuM7223EBZ 2 4 4.5 −40°C to +125°C ADuM7223A
evaluation board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
08
-2
1-
20
13
-A
TOP VIEW
END VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
SEATING
PLANE
5.10
5.00 SQ
4.90
1.00
0.91
0.82
0.175
0.100
0.025
0.475
0.400
0.325
PIN 1
CORNER
PIN 1
CORNER
0.70 REF
0.65 BSC
4.15 BSC
3.90
BSC
2.075
1.95
0.21 REF
1
78